1/11
© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
www.rohm.co.jp No. 62UG034E Rev.004
DEC.2019
ROHM Switching Regulator Solutions
Evaluation Board:
High Voltage 3A Buck Converter
With Integrated FET

© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
No. 62UG034E Rev.004
DEC.2019
• Evaluation Board BOM
Below is a table with the build of materials. Part numbers and supplier references are provided.
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Item Qty. Ref Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 1 C1 CAP CER 10μF 100V 20% X7R SMD Murata KRM55TR72A106MH01K
2 1 C3 CAP CER 6800PF 50V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H682KA01D
3 1 C4 CAP CER 0.1μF 50V 10% X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D
4 1 C5 CAP CER 100μF 6.3V 20% X5R 1206 Murata GRM31CR60J107ME39L
5 1 D2 DIODE SCHOTTKY 90V 3A CPD Rohm RB095B-90TL
6 1 J1 CONN HEADER VERT .100 3POS 15AU FCI 68000-103HLF
7 1 L1 INDUCTOR POWER 33μH 4.2A SMD Wurth Electronics Inc 7447709330
8 1 R1 RES 110K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPFX1103
9 1 R2 RES 27K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPFX2702
10 1 R3 RES 10K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPFX1002
11 1 R4 RES 47K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPFX4702
12 1 R5 RES 3K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPFX3001
13 1 R6 RES 750 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Rohm MCR03EZPFX7500
14 2 TP1,TP3 TEST POINT PC MULTI PURPOSE RED Keystone Electronics 5010
15 2 TP2,TP4 TEST POINT PC MULTI PURPOSE BLK Keystone Electronics 5011
16 1 U1 IC REG BUCK SYNC ADJ 3A HTSOP-J8 Rohm BD9G341AEFJ-E2
BD9G341AEFJ-EVK-101